Resolution Number 2011-18 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

A RESOLUTION REGARDING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Hamiltonban Township's Municipal Sewer Authority and Franklin Township's Municipal Sewer Authority provide sanitary sewer collection and treatment services, and

WHEREAS, the two Authorities have determined that it would be advantageous to them to cooperate in the future planning, expansion, design and marketing of their respective sewer systems, and now desire to enter into an agreement to foster those goals, and

WHEREAS, that Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township and the Hamiltonban Township Municipal Authority enter into an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township does hereby adopt this resolution this 6th day of September, 2011 at its regularly scheduled meeting which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTESTED BY:

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer

Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township Gordon Chairman Robert L Viele Chairman Coleen-N. Reamer Supervisor James E. Grinder Supervisor Harry Rood

Supervisor Douglas W. Woerner